C3750X REDUNDANT POWER
SYSTEM
Does Cisco Catalyst 3750-X series support dual redundant power supplies?
l Redundant Modular Power SuppliesCisco Catalyst 3750-X Series and 3560-X Series Switches support dual
redundant power supplies(Figure 2); One power supply is shipped with the switch by default; Other power
supply/suppliers can be purchased when ordering the switch or
Do the Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-x series switch have a power supply?
A. No. The Catalyst 3750-X and 3560-X Series Switches support two field-replaceable power supplies to

Part Number: Switch - 48 ports - Managed -
stackable:  Power Redundancy: 1+1 (with optional
power supply) Power Redundancy Scheme: AC
120/230 V ( 50/60 Hz ) Voltage Required:
Redundant Power System (RPS) connector:
WS-C3750X-48T-E-RF ; Notes: Items purchased
through Cisco Outlet are refurbished. Conditions
may vary from the visual depictions on the site.
Redundant Power System (RPS) connector: Flash
Memory: 64 MB: Height: 1.8 in: Humidity Range
Operating: 5 - 95% (non-condensing) Installed Qty:
1 (installed) / 2 (max)
(C) 2025 Solar Energy Resources 4 / 11 Web: https://www.gebroedersducaat.nl
C3750X REDUNDANT POWER
SYSTEM
WS-C3750X-48P-L-RF. CATALYST 3750X 48
PORT POE LAN BASE REMANUFACTURED.
Power Redundancy: Optional: Remote Management
Protocol: SNMP 1, SNMP 2, RMON 1, RMON 2,
RMON 3, RMON 9, Telnet, SNMP 3, SNMP 2c,
TFTP, SSH, CLI  Redundant Power System (RPS)
connector: Flash Memory: 128 MB flash: Height: 1.8
in: Humidity Range ???
Available PoE Power StackPower
WS-C3750X-24T-L 24 WS-C3750X-48T-L 48 350W
- WS-C3750X-24P-L 24 PoE+ WS-C3750X-48P-L
48 PoE+ 715W 435W LAN Base
WS-C3750X-48PF-L 48 PoE+ 1100W 800W
eliminates the need for an external redundant power
system or installation of dual power supplies in all
the stack members.
Available PoE Power StackPower
WS-C3750X-24T-L 24 WS-C3750X-48T-L 48 350W
- WS-C3750X-24P-L 24 PoE+ WS-C3750X-48P-L
48 PoE+ 715W 435W LAN Base
WS-C3750X-48PF-L 48 PoE+ 1100W 800W
eliminates the need for an external redundant power
system or installation of dual power supplies in all
the stack members.
(C) 2025 Solar Energy Resources 5 / 11 Web: https://www.gebroedersducaat.nl
C3750X REDUNDANT POWER
SYSTEM
Shop(Cisco Catalyst 3750X-24T-L Layer 3 Switch)
by Cisco Systems, Inc, at ITO Solutions.
Warehoused Items, Same Day Shipping.
WS-C3750X-24T-L-RF Cisco Catalyst 3750X-24T-L
Layer 3 Switch  optional network modules,
redundant power supplies, and Media Access
Control Security (MACsec) features. The Cisco
Catalyst 3750-X Series with
Get Fast Service & Low Prices on
WS-C3750X-48PF-S Cisco Systems CAT3750X 48
Port Full PoE-IP Base and Much More at
PROVANTAGE. Home > Indexes > Cisco Systems
> WS-C3750X  Redundant Power Supply
Supported: Yes: Form Factor: Rack-mountable:

WS-C3750X-48P-S: Product Type: Managed,
Stackable 48 ports L3 Switch: Form Factor: Fixed,
Rack Mountable 1U, Stackable/Clustering: Switch
Port density ??? Uplinks: 48 x 10/100/1000 Ethernet
Ports: Power Over Ethernet (PoE) Yes: Max
Number of Stacks: 9
When used with the Cisco Catalyst 3560-X, it
provides RPS functionality, but when used with the
Cisco Catalyst 3750-X, it provides StackPower
functionality to all the stack members, including ???
(C) 2025 Solar Energy Resources 7 / 11 Web: https://www.gebroedersducaat.nl
C3750X REDUNDANT POWER
SYSTEM
WS-C3750X-24P-S data sheet; Manufacturer: Cisco
Systems, Inc: Manufacturer Part Number:
WS-C3750X-24P-S: Product Type: Switch ??? 24
ports ??? L3 ??? Managed ??? stackable: Form
Factor: Fixed, Rack Mountable 1U,
Stackable/Clustering: Switch Port density ???
Uplinks: 24 x 10/100/1000 Ethernet Ports: Power

(MACsec) features. Quick Specs Figure 1 shows
the appearance ofWS-C3750X-12S-S.  Status
Indicators Port status, port transmission speed, port
duplex mode, power, system, link/activity Routing
Protocol RIP-1, RIP
(C) 2025 Solar Energy Resources 9 / 11 Web: https://www.gebroedersducaat.nl
C3750X REDUNDANT POWER
SYSTEM
WS-C3750X-48P-S Datasheet Get a Quote
Overview WS-C3750X-48P-S Cisco Catalyst
3750-X Series Switch  Features Redundant Power
System (RPS) connector Dimensions / Weight /
Miscellaneous Width 44.5 cm Depth 46 cm Height
4.5 cm Weight 7.5 kg Rack Mounting Kit Optional
MTBF 139,913 hour(s)
WS-C3750X-24S-E: Cisco Catalyst 3750X 24 Port
GE SFP IP Services, Managed, Stackable,
Rack-Mounted 1U, Gigabit Ethernet, 24 x Gigabit
SFP.  Redundant Power System (RPS) connector .
SOFTWARE / SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.